FORM PTO-1618a

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12.10.

12-16-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



REC

102312385

SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Submission Type		Please record the attached original docume	,,,(s) e. cop)(12s)
		Conveyance Type	
New New		Assignment	License
 `	(Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assign Effective Date
Correction of PTO	Error Frame #	Merger	Month Day Year
Corrective Docume		Change of Name Other:	
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of conveying	
Name: Tyco	Electronics Corporation	9/9/2	ntion Date 002 1 Day Year
Formerly:			-
Individual G	eneral Partnership	Limited Partnership 🔀 Corporati	on Association
Other:			
		anization: Pennsylvania	
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving p	arties attached
Name: Rayc	ap Corporation		
DRA/AKA/TA•			
DDA/AKA/TA			
			CH III
Composed of:			
_			SECTION 7
Address (line 1):	Telou & Petroutsou 14		SECTIO
Address (line 1):			SECTIO
Address (line 1):	Telou & Petroutsou 14		SECTION 5 RECORDS 15124
Address (line 1): Address (line 2): Address (line 3):	Telou & Petroutsou 14 Maroussi City	Athens, Greece State/Country	SECTION 7: 50 15124 Zip Code
Address (line 1): Address (line 2): Address (line 3):	Telou & Petroutsou 14 Maroussi City	Athens, Greece State/Country Limited Partnership 🖂 If doc	Tip Code ument to be recorded is an
Address (line 1): Address (line 2): Address (line 3):	Telou & Petroutsou 14 Maroussi City General Partnership	Athens, Greece State/Country Limited Partnership If doc assignment	15124 Zip Code ument to be recorded is an and the receiving party is a
Address (line 1): Address (line 2): Address (line 3): Individual [] G	Telou & Petroutsou 14 Maroussi City	Athens, Greece State/Country] Limited Partnership ⊠ If doc assignment domiciled in	15124 Zip Code ument to be recorded is an and the receiving party is a the U.S., an appointment
Address (line 1): Address (line 2): Address (line 3): Individual Corporation	Maroussi City General Partnership Association	Athens, Greece State/Country Limited Partnership	15124 Zip Code ument to be recorded is an and the receiving party is a
Address (line 1): Address (line 2): Address (line 3): Individual Corporation Other:	Maroussi City Seneral Partnership Association	Athens, Greece State/Country Limited Partnership assignment domiciled in a domestic in attached (see	15124 Zip Code ument to be recorded is an and the receiving party is a the U.S., an appointment representative should be sparate document from
Address (line 1): Address (line 2): Address (line 3): Individual G Corporation Other:	Telou & Petroutsou 14 Maroussi City General Partnership Association te of Incorporation/Org.	Athens, Greece State/Country Limited Partnership assignment domiciled in a domestic in attached (see	15124 Zip Code ument to be recorded is an and the receiving party is a the U.S., an appointment representative should be sparate document from

Form PTO-1	618B	PAGE 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	dress	Enter for the First Receiv	
Name:	David D. Beatty, Esq.			
Address:	Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajo	vec		
Address:	P.O. Box 37428			
Address:	Raleigh, NC 27627			
Address:				
Correspond	ent Name and Address		Area Code and Telephone	Number: 919-854-1400
Name:	David D. Beatty, Esq.			
Address:	Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajo	vec, P.A.		
Address:	P.O. Box 37428	Partition of the second		
Address:	Raleigh, NC 27627			
Address:				
Pages	Enter the total number of attachments	pages of the a	ttached conveyance doc #	÷ •
Trademark	Application Number(s) or F	Registration Nu	ımber(s) Marl	c if additional numbers attached
Enter e	either the Application Number <u>or</u> the R	Registration Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH)	
Trademark	Application Number(s):			
Registration	Number(s):	- 1100		
2358465	2408517			
Number of I	Properties	Enter the total	number of properties involv	ed: #2
Fee Amount		Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$80.00
Method of P	ayment: Enclosed	I 🔯 D	eposit Account # 50-022	0
Authorizatio	on to charge additional fees:	Yes Yes	□ No	
Statement of To the a true	f Signature best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document. C	the foregoing inf	ormation is true and correct account are authorized, as in	and any attached copy is adicated herein.
David	l D. Beatty			12-2-02
	e of Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed

Attorney Docket No: 9360-5 TRADEMARK

Applicant:

Raycap Corporation (by assignment from Tyco Electronics Corporation)

Registration No.:

2,408,517

Mark:

STRIKESORB

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint the practitioners associated with Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec, P.A. to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and direct that all correspondence be addressed to Customer Number: 20792

SEND CORRESPONDENCE TO THE ATTENTION OF AND DIRECT TELEPHONE CALLS TO:

David D. Beatty, Esq.

Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec, L.L.P.

P. O. Box 37428

Raleigh, North Carolina 27627 Telephone: (919) 854-1400 Facsimile: (919) 854-1401

Name: Dr. Kostas Samaras

Signature:

Title: Chief Technical Officer

Date: 25 NOV 2002

In Re:

Raycap Corporation (assigned from Tyco Electronics Corporation)

Mark:

Registration No.: 2,408,517 **STRIKESORB**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec, P.A., whose postal address is P.O. Box 37428, Raleigh. 27627 is hereby designated Raycap Corporation's representative upon whom notice or NC process in this proceeding may be served.

(Signature of designating party)

Dr. Kostas Samaras, Chief Technical Officer

(Identification of person signing)

VON Zeo Z

(Date of signature)

Attorney Docket No: 9360-4 TRADEMARK

Applicant: Raycap Corporation (by assignment from Tyco Electronics Corporation)

Registration No.: 2,358,465

Mark: RAYVOSS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint the practitioners associated with Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec, P.A. to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and direct that all correspondence be addressed to Customer Number: 20792

SEND CORRESPONDENCE TO THE ATTENTION OF AND DIRECT TELEPHONE CALLS TO:

David D. Beatty, Esq.

Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec, L.L.P.

P. O. Box 37428

Raleigh, North Carolina 27627

Telephone: (919) 854-1400 Facsimile: (919) 854-1401

Name: <u>Dr. Kostas Samaras</u>

Signature:

Date: 25 Nov 2002

Title: Chief Technical Officer

In Re:

Raycap Corporation (assigned from Tyco Electronics Corporation)

Mark:

Registration No.: 2.358,465 **RAYVOSS**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec, P.A., whose postal address is P.O. Box 37428, Raleigh, 27627 is hereby designated Raycap Corporation's representative upon whom notice or NC process in this proceeding may be served.

(Signature of designating party)

Dr. Kostas Samaras, Chief Technical Officer

(Identification of person signing)

25 NOV 2007

(Date of signature)

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment shall be effective as of the 9th day of September, 2002, and is made by Tyco Electronics Corporation a corporation organized under the laws of Pennsylvania is made by (the "Assignor"), in favor of Raycap Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Greece (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated with them.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks.

Executed and delivered this 9th day of September, 2002.

TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Bv.

Title: Some vie Preside

TRADEMARKS

RAYVOSS: voltage surge protectors and voltage surge suppressors

Country	Ciass	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Proprietor
Brazil	9	820799866	07/27/1998	820799866	04/29/2001	Raychern Corporation
Canada	9	885105	07/22/1998	TMA537406	11/21/2000	Tyco Electronics Corpora
France	9		10/20/1998	98/755198	10/20/1998	Tyco Electronics Corpora
Germany	9	39860098.8	10/19/1998	39860098	01/15/1999	Tyco Electronics Corpora
Greece	9	138908	11/25/1998	138908	06/19/2000	Reychern Corporation
Italy	9	MI98C 011901	12/09/1998			Tyco Electronics Corpora
Mexico	9	340598	07/21/1998	585991	08/28/1998	Tyco Electronics Corpore
Spain	9	2.199.878	12/01/1998	2.199.878/7	12/01/1998	Tyco Electronics Corpora
United Kingdom	9	2179607	10/15/1998	2179607	10/15/1998	Reychem Corporation
United States	9	75/506746	6/22/1998	2358465	06/13/2000	Tyco Electronics Corpora

STRIKESORB: transient voltage surge suppressor

RECORDED: 12/10/2002

Country	Class	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Proprietor
Brazil	9	821310488	04/26/1999			Raychem Corporation
Chile	9	445.507	04/08/1999	550.381	10/28/1999	Tyco Electronics Corporation
Japan	9	107203/1999	11/22/1999	4419168	09/22/2000	Tyco Electronics Corporation
Mexico	9	371009	04/13/1999	609578	05/18/1999	Tyco Electronics Corporation
Peru	9	094637	11/08/1999	00061356	02/25/2000	Tyco Electronics Corporation
United States	9	75/854907	11/22/1999	2408517	11/28/2000	Tyco Electronics Corporation
Venezuela	9	19554-1999	11/11/1999		06/01/2001	Tyco Electronics Corporation